

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.15945 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	03.03.2026	<p><u>HN,J</u></p> <p>The petitioner is seeking a direction to the respondents to release an amount of Rs.4,32,625/- together with interest, as per the settlement dated 12.06.1996, in pursuance of the decree passed by the Industrial Tribunal, Visakhapatnam, in M.P.No.20 of 1992 dated 03.09.1999. A further direction to respondent No.3 to release the said amount as sought for.</p> <p>This Court, on 10.09.2013, granted interim direction as prayed for.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader appearing for the respondents requests time to ascertain what transpired in pursuance to the interim directions of this Court.</p> <p>Post on 18.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">HN, J BSK</p>	